
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 
 

 

 

NW 18th Street Extension –  
NW Weigel Drive to NW Spruce Drive 

 

Ankeny, Iowa 

 

May 8, 2023 

 

 

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the NW 18th Street 

Extension – NW Weigel Drive to NW Spruce Drive project have been completed 

in substantial conformance with the plans and specifications for the project.  The 

final contract amount is $4,457,559.90.  I hereby recommend acceptance of the 

project. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

Josh Trygstad 

Project Manager 

Civil Design Advantage 

Iowa License Number 19228 

 

 


